PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
	Takashi Sugiyama	05/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,					
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12817633			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202 639-7700 Phone:

daniel.tsai@bakerbotts.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400 Address Line 4:

076376.1762 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hung-Wei Tsai

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 024552 FRAME: 0431

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

			Takashi SUGIYAMA			(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)						(7)		
							(8)		
			In cons	ideration of the sum o	of one do	ыаг (\$1.0	0) and other g		siderations paid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI К	AHSIA			
(10)		(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as PRINT SYSTEM FOR PLACING RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF SCANNED DATA						
(11)	insert Identification	(11).							
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(Attorne	(Attorney Docket No. 0763			376.1762		
			for which	the undersigned has	(have) e	executed	an application t	or patent in the United	i States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	may.	14	, 2,	010		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	olication Serial Number	er	12/	817,633	3	
	Identification for filed applications		filed	June 1	7, 2	010			
applica Assign or prov reexar States right therew may b	ation or continuation of the in every way possing 3). The undersigns wisions of the Internation 4). The undersign at the internation a grant of a vector of the internation of the undersign of the internation of the internation at the internation of the interna	ed agre- or divisible in co- ed agre- onal Co- ed agre- onal Co- ed agre- alid Un- ed here- pplication terest ed here- ble in co- of, execu-	e(s) to exection thereoperations of the execution of the	cute all papers nece if, or any patent or r vidence and going for cute all papers and d or Protection of Indus reform all affirmative r patent to the Assign ize(s) and request(s) e said Assignee, as a signed, and that he) the firm of BAKER inply with the rules of the undersigned on the	reissue a rward will documen strial Projee acts vee. The Cor Assigned has (the BOTT'S the Unit the date inventor	application h such in ts and pe perty or s vhich ma nmission of the e y have) LLP the ed States (s) oppo	n based thereiterference. erform any act vimilar agreement by be necessarily be	on, for the Invention, which may be necessarts. In to obtain, maintain to issue any and all Land hereby covenants and will not execute, on this assignment and demark Office for recision of the same	
Da	ate		 	Name.of i	inventor				(SEAL)
Di	ate	7		Name of I	Inventor				(SEAL)
D	ate			Name of	Invento	·			(SEAL)
D	ate			Name of	Invento				(SEAL)
D	ate			Name of	Invento	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
	ata			Name of		_			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 024552 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 06/17/2010